
Gravesend/Ebbsfleet/Greenhithe/ 
Bluewater/Dartford

11 April 2026 only

0823
0845
0856
0915
0940
1030

Kent Showground                                          depart 1630
Dartford, Home Gardens (Rail Station) 1700
Bluewater, Bus Station 1725
Greenhithe for Bluewater Rail Station 1730
Ebbsfleet, International Rail Station 1740

1755

Dartford, Home Gardens (Rail Station), Stop E

Gravesend, Garrick Street (Rail Station)

Buses will stop only at the points shown in the timetable

For enquiries please message our Facebook page:        
BU51 TOP - VLA70 or email info@1stbusstop.co.uk

Discovery Tickets

This service is not part of the 
Government's £3 maximum

single fare scheme

Arrival times at Kent Showground in 
the morning and at points between 

Gravesend and Dartford in the 
afternoon are approximate and may 

depend on traffic conditions

 X25

£8 ADULT RETURN

Plusbus
Kent Travel Saver

English National Concession Pass

FLAT FARES (contactless preferred 
or exact fare if paying by cash)

(£5 singles available for travel in one 
direction only)

Sorry, the following are NOT valid:

1st BUS STOP

Kent Showground                                           arrive

Gravesend, Garrick Street (Rail Station), Stop D
Ebbsfleet, International Rail Station, Stop B
Greenhithe for Bluewater Rail Station, Stop 2
Bluewater, Bus Station, Stop 6


