

**Gravesend/Ebbsfleet/Greenhithe/  
Bluewater/Dartford**

**1st BUS STOP**

**X25**

**11 April 2026 only**

<b>Gravesend</b> , Garrick Street (Rail Station), Stop D	0823
<b>Ebbsfleet</b> , International Rail Station, Stop B	0845
<b>Greenhithe for Bluewater Rail Station</b> , Stop 2	0856
<b>Bluewater</b> , Bus Station, Stop 6	0915
<b>Dartford</b> , Home Gardens (Rail Station), Stop E	0940
<b>Kent Showground</b> <i>arrive</i>	1030
<b>Kent Showground</b> <i>depart</i>	1630
<b>Dartford</b> , Home Gardens (Rail Station)	1700
<b>Bluewater</b> , Bus Station	1725
<b>Greenhithe for Bluewater Rail Station</b>	1730
<b>Ebbsfleet</b> , International Rail Station	1740
<b>Gravesend</b> , Garrick Street (Rail Station)	1755

**Buses will stop only at the points shown in the timetable**

**For enquiries please message our Facebook page:  
BU51 TOP - VLA70 or email [info@1stbusstop.co.uk](mailto:info@1stbusstop.co.uk)**

**FLAT FARES (contactless preferred  
or exact fare if paying by cash)  
£8 ADULT RETURN**  
(£5 singles available for travel in one  
direction only)

**Sorry, the following are NOT valid:**  
English National Concession Pass  
Kent Travel Saver  
Plusbus  
Discovery Tickets

**This service is not part of the  
Government's £3 maximum  
single fare scheme**

**Arrival times at Kent Showground in  
the morning and at points between  
Gravesend and Dartford in the  
afternoon are approximate and may  
depend on traffic conditions**